BRBZT52CXXXQ
Rev.A Dec.-2021                                                     DATA SHEET
SOD-123塑封封装 稳压二极管。
Zener Diode in a SOD-123 Plastic Package.
500mW功耗，中等电流,自动贴片组装，符合AEC-Q101 标准高可靠性要求，无卤产品。
500mW power dissipation, medium current, automated assembly processes, Qualified to AEC-Q101
Standards for High Reliability, HF Product.

Curre
nt IZTC
Vz @IZT IZT
ZZT
@IZT
ZZK
@IZK
IZK IR @VR
Nom
(V)
Min
(V)
Max
(V)
mA Ω mA uA V Min Max mA
BRBZT52C2V4Q QWX 2.4 2.2 2.6 5 100 600 1 50 1 -3.5 0 5
BRBZT52C2V7Q QW1 2.7 2.5 2.9 5 100 600 1 20 1 -3.5 0 5
BRBZT52C3V0Q QW2 3.0 2.8 3.2 5 95 600 1 10 1 -3.5 0 5
BRBZT52C3V3Q QW3 3.3 3.1 3.5 5 95 600 1 5 1 -3.5 0 5
BRBZT52C3V6Q QW4 3.6 3.4 3.8 5 90 600 1 5 1 -3.5 0 5
BRBZT52C3V9Q QW5 3.9 3.7 4.1 5 90 600 1 3 1 -3.5 0 5
BRBZT52C4V3Q QW6 4.3 4 4.6 5 90 600 1 3 1 -3.5 0 5
BRBZT52C4V7Q QW7 4.7 4.4 5 5 80 500 1 3 2 -3.5 0.2 5
BRBZT52C5V1Q QW8 5.1 4.8 5.4 5 60 480 1 2 2 -2.7 1.2 5
BRBZT52C5V6Q QW9 5.6 5.2 6 5 40 400 1 1 2 -2 2.5 5
BRBZT52C6V2Q QWA 6.2 5.8 6.6 5 10 150 1 3 4 0.4 3.7 5
BRBZT52C6V8Q QWB 6.8 6.4 7.2 5 15 80 1 2 4 1.2 4.5 5
BRBZT52C7V5Q QWC 7.5 7 7.9 5 15 80 1 1 5 2.5 5.3 5
BRBZT52C8V2Q QWD 8.2 7.7 8.7 5 15 80 1 0.7 5 3.2 6.2 5
BRBZT52C9V1Q QWE 9.1 8.5 9.6 5 15 100 1 0.5 6 3.8 7 5
BRBZT52C10Q QWF 10 9.4 10.6 5 20 150 1 0.2 7 4.5 8 5
极限参数  /  Absolute Maximum Ratings(Ta=25℃)
电性能参数  /  Electrical Characteristics(Ta=25℃)
BRBZT52CXXXQ
Rev.A Dec.-2021                                                     DATA SHEET

nt
IZTC
Vz @IZT IZT
ZZT
@IZT
ZZK
@IZK
IZK IR @VR
Nom
(V)
Min
(V)
Max
(V)
mA Ω mA uA V Min Max mA
BRBZT52C11Q QWG 11 10.4 11.6 5 20 150 1 0.1 8 5.4 9 5
BRBZT52C12Q QWH 12 11.4 12.7 5 25 150 1 0.1 8 6 10 5
BRBZT52C13Q QWI 13 12.4 14.1 5 30 170 1 0.1 8 7 11 5
BRBZT52C15Q QWJ 15 13.8 15.6 5 30 200 1 0.1 10.5 9.2 13 5
BRBZT52C16Q QWK 16 15.3 17.1 5 40 200 1 0.1 11.2 10.4 14 5
BRBZT52C18Q QWL 18 16.8 19.1 5 45 225 1 0.1 12.6 12.4 16 5
BRBZT52C20Q QWM 20 18.8 21.2 5 55 225 1 0.1 14 14.4 18 5
BRBZT52C22Q QWN 22 20.8 23.3 5 55 250 1 0.1 15.4 16.4 20 5
BRBZT52C24Q QWO 24 22.8 25.6 5 70 250 1 0.1 16.8 18.4 22 5
BRBZT52C27Q QWP 27 25.1 28.9 2 80 300 0.5 0.1 18.9 21.4 25.3 2
BRBZT52C30Q QWQ 30 28 32 2 80 300 0.5 0.1 21 24.4 29.4 2
BRBZT52C33Q QWR 33 31 35 2 80 325 0.5 0.1 23.1 27.4 33.4 2
BRBZT52C36Q QWS 36 34 38 2 90 350 0.5 0.1 25.2 30.4 37.4 2
BRBZT52C39Q QWT 39 37 41 2 130 350 0.5 0.1 27.3 33.4 41.2 2
Notes:
 1. Device mounted on ceramic PCB; 7.6mm x 9.4mm x 0.87mm with pad areas 25mm2.
 2. Short duration test pulse used to minimize self-heating effect.
 3. f = 1kHz.